
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



,r:.~,. 
~ . 
. , . 

2 Date: J-,)O-O~ 

L.D.2129 

(Filing No. H-l $Cf) 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 
9 

10 

11 
12 

13 
14 
15 

16 

17 
18 
19 

20 

21 

22 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House. 

STATE OF MAINE 

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

123RD LEGISLATURE 

SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

HOUSE AMENDMENT "H" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "B" to H.P. 1508, 
L.D. 2129, Bill, "An Act To Make Clam Flat Status Notification More Efficient, Cost­
effective and Economically Beneficial to the Shellfish Industry" 

Amend the amendment in section 1 in §6194 by striking out all of the last indented 
paragraph (page 1, line 22 in amendment) 

Amend the amendment in section 3 in the last 2 lines (page 1, lines 32 and 33 in 
amendment) by striking out the following "January 5, 2009" and inserting the following: 
'March 1, 2010' 

SUMMARY 

This amendment removes the language that repeals the shellfish area closure status 
notification. The amendment also changes the reporting date of the report to be filed by 
the Department of Marine Resources from January 5, 2009 to March 1,2010. 

/} 
SPONSORED BY: ri!f!,L~Cl.uL\fhO i2'2-

(Representative P CY) 
I 

TOWN: Phippsburg 

FISCAL "uTE REQURED. 
i~e~attach~d) 

Page 1- 123LR304S(OS)-1 

HOUSE AMENDMENT 



Approved: 03/19/08 .:?Hac:.. 

123rd MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD 2129 LR 3045(05) 

An Act To Make Clam Flat Status Notification More Efficient, Cost-effective and Economically 
Beneficial to the Shellfish Industry 

Fiscal Note for House Amendment "4" to Committee Amendment liB" 
Sponsor: Rep. Percy of Phippsburg 

Net Cost (Savings) 
General Fund 

Appropriations/Allocations 
General Fund 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

2007-08 

$0 

$0 

2008-09 

$0 

$0 

Projections 
2009-10 

($22,900) 

($22,900) 

Projections 
2010-11 

($25,000) 

($25,000) 

Removing the repeal (on July 31,2009) of the section of the Committee amendment indicating that the notification of 
rules relating to the status of shellfish areas is not required to be published in a newspaper will result in additional 
savings in fiscal year 2009-10 of $22,900 and in fiscal year 2010-11 of $25,000. 

LR3045(05) - Fiscal Note - Page 1 of 1 


