MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



1	L.D. 2129
2	Date: 3-20-08 (Filing No. H-789)
3	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.
4	STATE OF MAINE
5	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
6	123RD LEGISLATURE
7	SECOND REGULAR SESSION
8 9 10	HOUSE AMENDMENT "H" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "B" to H.P. 1508, L.D. 2129, Bill, "An Act To Make Clam Flat Status Notification More Efficient, Costeffective and Economically Beneficial to the Shellfish Industry"
11 12	Amend the amendment in section 1 in §6194 by striking out all of the last indented paragraph (page 1, line 22 in amendment)
13 14 15	Amend the amendment in section 3 in the last 2 lines (page 1, lines 32 and 33 in amendment) by striking out the following "January 5, 2009" and inserting the following: 'March 1, 2010'
16	SUMMARY
17 18 19	This amendment removes the language that repeals the shellfish area closure status notification. The amendment also changes the reporting date of the report to be filed by the Department of Marine Resources from January 5, 2009 to March 1, 2010.
20 21	SPONSORED BY: Sula faux lercy 52
22	(Representative PERCY) / / // TOWN: Phippsburg
44	round inhange

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED.
(See attached)

Page 1- 123LR3045(05)-1



123rd MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 2129

LR 3045(05)

An Act To Make Clam Flat Status Notification More Efficient, Cost-effective and Economically Beneficial to the Shellfish Industry

Fiscal Note for House Amendment "#" to Committee Amendment "B"

Sponsor: Rep. Percy of Phippsburg

Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note

	2007-08	2008-09	Projections 2009-10	Projections 2010-11
Net Cost (Savings) General Fund	\$0	\$0	(\$22,900)	(\$25,000)
Appropriations/Allocations General Fund	\$0	\$0	(\$22,900)	(\$25,000)

Fiscal Detail and Notes

Removing the repeal (on July 31, 2009) of the section of the Committee amendment indicating that the notification of rules relating to the status of shellfish areas is not required to be published in a newspaper will result in additional savings in fiscal year 2009-10 of \$22,900 and in fiscal year 2010-11 of \$25,000.